2020030559

Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

То:	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): Caltrans, District 2 1031 Butte Street, MS 30	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Redding CA, 96001	
	County Clerk County of:	(Address)	
	County of .	(data see)	
	· ·		
D!	ect Title: Encroachment Permit No. 02	-20-N-MC-0133	
	ect Applicant: Shasta County Departme		
	ect Location - Specific:		
Sta	ate Route 299 at post mile 27.24		
Proj	ect Location - City: Redding	Project Location - County: Shasta	
Des	cription of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiari		
prov reloc	ide buffered bike lanes. Proposed work within the St cation of an inductive detector loop to align with new	to re-stripe sections of Old Oregon Trail within State right-of-way (ROW) to ate ROW also includes placing a slurry seal on mainline Old Oregon Trail, striping, and widening of a small portion of Old Oregon Trail to fill in gap in to allow for the proposed improvements within the State ROW.	
Nan	ne of Public Agency Approving Project: Sh	asta County Department of Public Works	
Nan	ne of Person or Agency Carrying Out Proje	ct: Patrick J. Minturn, Director	
Rea	sons why project is exempt:		
	e Shasta County Department of P empt under CEQA guideline 1530	Public Works has determined that the project is 1 - Class 1: Existing Facilities.	
	d Agency tact Person: Patrick J. Minturn	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (530) 225-5661	
	ed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by	finding. y the public agency approving the project? ■ Yes □ No	
Siar	nature:	Date: 3/13/2020 Title: Senior Env. Planner	
J.	☐ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Signed	Governor's Office of Planning & Research	
utho	rity cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resou	MAR 13 2020	
eference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code. STATE CLEARING HO			
		STATE CELANITOTIONSE	

DEC 29 2016

Notice of Exemption

SHASTA COUNTY CLERK

To:	County Clerk	From: (Public Agency) S	hasta County DPW
	County of Shasta		1855 Placer Street
	000 VI	_1	Redding, CA 96001
Projec	t Title: Old Oregon Tra	ail Shasta College AT	P Project
Shast		lus Shasta College Di	llege View to 300' north of rive from intersection with Old
Projec	t Location - City: Redding	<u>Pro</u>	ect Location - County: Shasta
on Sh improv	asta College campus,	changes Old Oregon non-motorized users	t markings, and flashing beacon Trail to add bicycle lanes and s. Close bicycle facility gap
Project	t Approval Date: Decembe	r 28, 2016	
Name o	of Public Agency Approvir	g Project: Shasta Count	у
Name o	of Person or Agency Carry	ing Out Project: Patrick	J. Minturn, Director
□ Min □ De □ Em □ Car	t Status: (check one) nisterial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268 clared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(4) tergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4) tegorical Exemption. State type at 1: Existing Faciliti	3); 15269(a)); b; 15269(b)(c)); and section number: State CE(QA guidelines; 14 CCR § 15301 -
□ Sta	tutory Exemptions. State code nu	mber:	
bike 1	ns why project is exempt lanes in existing str sting rights of way.		olves signing and striping for new bicycle lanes and sidewalk
Lead A Contact	gency: Person: Patrick J. Mi	nturn Area Code/Te	lephone/Extension: 530-225-5661
1. Att	y applicant: ach certified document of exempti s a Notice of Exemption been filed		ne project? X Yes No
Signature	: Soluto Mil	Date: December 28, 2016	Title: Director of Public Works
CATEGOI	RICAL EXEMPTION FEES - \$50.00		Revised October 1989

RECEIVED DEC 2 9 2016

SHASTA COUNTY CLERK

COUNTY OF SHASTA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Categorical Exemption

Old Oregon Trail Shasta College ATP Project

The following project has been determined not to have a significant effect on the environment and is classified as <u>Categorically Exempt</u> as outlined in Article 19 of the Regulations for Implementation of the California Environmental Quality Act of 1970 which has been promulgated pursuant to Section 21084 of the Public Resources Code.

The project falls under Class 1, <u>Existing facilities</u> which includes repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of existing public facilities including streets, highways, sidewalks, gutters, and bicycle and pedestrian trails.

Description of Project

Install bike lanes, pavement markings, and flashing beacon on Shasta College campus, changes Old Oregon Trail to add bicycle lanes and improve intersections for non-motorized users. Close bicycle facility gap between campus and existing bike lanes.

Patrick J. Minturn

Shit

Director

Date: ____December 28, 2016____